PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
BOYNTON 1989
CINCINNATI 1 862
CINCINNATI 2 169
CINCINNATI 3 571
CINCINNATI 4 918
CINCINMNATI 5 697
CINCINNATI 6 636
CINCINNATI 7 988
DEER CREEK 890
DELAVAN 1 619
DELAVAN 2 462
DELAVAN 3 531
DILLON 666
ELM GROVE 1 794
ELM GROVE 2 872
ELM GROVE 3 494
FONDULAC 1 1014
FONDULAC 2 599
FONDULAC 3 387
FONDULAC 4 403
FONDULAC 5 510
FOMNDULAC & 4597
FONDULAC 7 651
FONDULAC 8 620
FONDULAC 9 513
FONDULAC 10 498
FONDULAC 11 618
FOWDULAC 1.2 447
FONDULAC 13 g6l
FONDULAC 14 464
FONDULAC 15 1313
GROVELAND 1 717
GROVELAND 2 601
GROVELAWND 3 1018
GROVELAND 4 613
GROVELAND 3 685
GROVELAITD & 827
GROVELAND 7 758
GROVELAND 8 706
GROVELAND 9 579
GROVELAND 10 702
GROVELAND 11 666
GROVELAND 12 651
GROVELAND 13 804
GROVELAND 14 769
GROVELAND 15 858
GROVELAND 16 668
GROVELAND 17 839
GROVELAND 18 680
GROVELAND 19 501
HITTLE 438
HOPEDALE 1 570

* %

TAGEWELI, COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NCOVEMBER 07, 2000

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT - X Page 2
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST $TURNOUT
HOPEDALE 2 755 549 72.72
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 557 351 6£3.02
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 541 386 71.35
MACKINAW 1 932 649 69.64
MACKINAW 2 809 541 66.87
MACKINAW 3 974 789 81.01
MALONE 196 144 73.47
MORTON 1 707 364 51.48%
MORTON 2 715 507 70.81
MORTON 3 720 523 72,64
MORTON 4 697 545 78.19
MORTON 5 760 573 75.39
MORTON & 765 542 70.85
MORTON 7 1202 860 71.55
MORTON 8 649 522 80.43
MORTON $ 678 515 75.96
MORTON 10 395 585 65.36
MORTON 11 524 3990 74 .43
MORTON 12 701 565 80.60
MORTON 13 841 562 66.83
MORTON 14 925 760 82.16
MORTON 15 837 648 77.42
MORTCN 16 514 389 75.68
SAND PRAIRIE 1 645 431 66.82
SAND PRATIRIE 2 343 246 71.72
SPRINGLAKE 1 667 416 62_37
SPRINGLAKE 2 731 513 70.18
TREMONT 1 5665 516 77.59
TREMONT 2 944 687 72.78
TREMCNT 3 245 185 75.51
WASHINGTCN 1 652 434 66.56
WASHINGTON 2 816 542 66._42
WASHINGTON 3 640 401 62.66
WASHINGTON 4 673 471 ©£9.99
WASHINGTON 5 642 390 60.75
WASHINGTCN 6 692 452 65.32
WASHINGTON 7 619 464 74 .96
WASHINGTCON 8 892 531 59.53
WASHINGTON S 503 340 £7.59
WASHINGTCN 10 1003 724 72.18
WASHINGTON 11 597 444 7437
WASHINGTON 12 868 558 64 .29
WASHINGTON 13 855 497 58.13
WASHINGTON 14 979 653 66.70
WASHINGTON 15 877 591 67.39
WASHINGTCH 16 1198 779 65.03
WASHINGTON 17 790 538 68.10
WASHINGTON 18 763 576 75.49
PEXKIN 1 743 345 46.57
PEKIN 4 710 407 57.32
PEXIN S 594 330 55.56
PEKIN & 594 353 59.43



PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEKIN 7 508
PEKIN 8§ 628
PEKIN 9 707
PEKIN 10 583
PEKIN 13 880
PEKIN 14 668
PEKIN 15 825
PEKIN 16 587
PEKIN 17 646
PERIN 18 596
PEKIN 19 897
PEKIN 20 938
PEKIN 21 386
PEKIN 22 748
PEKIN 23 999
PEXIN 24 604
PEKIN 25 717
PEXIN 26 558
PEKIN 27 730
PEKIN 29 608
PEKIN 30 653
PEKIN 31 785
PEKIN 32 333
PEKIN 2332 503
PEKIN 34 768
PEKIN 35 752
PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT 0

Totals 90264

Wbt balow
0O i 00 N
=oaumoahe

o
W by
Q5 L

5¢7%6

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT - * %

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT * VF 1 Scatistics
1- DEM 004 AL GORE 4- GRE

Statistics Statistics
2- _REP 006 GEORGE W. BUSH 5- REF
Statistics Statistics
3-  LIB 008 HARRY BROWNE 6- IND
1 2 3 4 5 [

BOYNTON 30 116 0 2 0 0

CINCINNATI 1 280 221 o} 14 1] ¢}

CINCINNATI 2 129 93 QO 5 0 1

CINCINNATI 3 180 112 0 2 0 2

CINCINNATI 4 264 222 2 9 1 4]

CINCINNATI 5 212 263 ¢} & 4] 2

CINCINNATI & 156 258 Q 8 o] 3

CINCINNATI 7 291 44 2 12 6] 2

DEER CREEK 226 400 2 [ o 4

DELAVAN 1 170 192 5 9 0 3

DELAVAN 2 125 175 0 s o} 1

DELAVAN 3 138 210 1 6 o} 3

DILLON 157 300 0 15 Q o}

ELM GROVE 1 12¢ 434 2 4 Q 2

ELM GROVE 2 247 373 2 8 0 3

ELM GROVE 32 143 136 2 7 Q 1

FONDULAC 1 279 438 2 8 Q 2

FONDULAC 2 124 36 1 4 ki 1

FONDULAC 3 116 67 4] 4 0 Q

FONDULAC 4 99 13¢ 0 2 Q Q

FONDULAC 5 136 114 4] 3 0 1

FONDULAC & 116 93 0 7 0 4

FONDULAC 7 174 204 1 & Q 3

FONDULAC 8 216 222 8] 7 8] 2

FONDULAC 9 184 85 4] 9 0 1

FONDULAC 10 163 154 i3 5 8] 2

FONDULAC 11 184 210 ¢ 7 0 2

FONDULAC 12 106 117 i 3 Q 0

FONDULAC 12 262 420 i 7 8] 4

FONDULAC 12 155 65 0 3 0 2

FONDULAC 15 312 531 3 24 0 2

GRCVELAND 1 183 311 2 11 Q 3

GRCVELAND 2 194 135 1 10 Q =

GROVELAND 3 298 351 1 [ Q 1

GROVELAND 4 220 117 2 12 0 1

GROVELAND 5 233 222 1 10 €] 2

GROVELAND & 275 182 3 18 Q Q

GROVELAND 7 242 156 1 13 0 3

GROVELAND 8 265 132 1 & 1 1

GROVELAND 9 156 76 2 7 1 1

GROVELAND 10 270 168 1 11 Q 1

GROVELAND 11 242 211 1 11 2 0

GROVELAND 12 233 156 1 [ Q E]

GROVELAND 13 254 239 1 & 1 3

GRCVELAND 12 242 247 1 8 Q 2

010 RALPH NADER
012 JOHN HAGELIN

014

PAT BUCHANAN

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT - * %

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT * VF 1 Statistics
1- DEM 004 AL GORE 4- GRE
Statistics Statistics
2- REP 006 GECRGE W. BUSH 5- REF

Statistics Statistics
3~ LIB 008 HARRY BROWNE 6~ IND

1 2 3 4 = [

GROVELAND 15 245 359 1 10 o] o

GROVELAND 16 263 151 0 11 1 2

GREOVELAND 17 268 264 0 10 0 1

GROVELAND 18 183 326 2 g 8] 0

GROVELAND 19 115 268 i 4 1 2

HITTLE 97 193 1 1 0 3

HOPEDALE 1 123 231 2 11 0 ¢l

HOPEDALE 2 154 374 1 g 0 1

LITTLE MACKINAW 1 131 202 o] 3 0 4

LITTLE MACKINAW 2 119 247 [ g 1 1

MACKINAW 1 237 385 2 9 2 4

MACKINAW 2 209 308 0 10 0 3

MACKINAW 3 276 470 3 17 [t} 7

MALONE 68 73 ¢ 2 ¢] 0

MORTON 1 129 214 3 4 0 4

MORTON 2 136 355 3 7 o 0

MORTON 2 143 368 2 8 o [

MORTON 4 129 201 2 5 1 1

MORTON 5 143 208 2 iz o} 3

MORTON 6 160 3156 3 14 o} 1

MORTON 7 248 585 0 13 o} 1

MORTON 8 101 385 0 6 o] 1

MORTON 9 96 405 3 5 o} o

MORTON 10 276 285 0 9 o} 1

MORTON 11 107 264 Q 12 1 1

MORTON 12 112 435 2 9 0 1

MORTON 13 196 339 Q 10 0 o]

MORTON 14 147 588 3 8 0 2

MORTON 15 152 477 0 9 0 8]

MORTON 16 50 322 ¢l 1 0 o]

SAND PRAIRIE 1 223 187 1 7 0 4

SAND PRAIRIE 2 92 148 0 3 0 0

SPRINGLAKE 1 186 207 Q £} 0 3

SPRINGLAXKE 2 276 212 1 13 0 1

TREMONT 1 120 385 0 2 0 1

TREEMONT 2 171 496 2 7 Q 3

TREMONT 3 61 109 1 4 1 1

WASHINGTON 1 183 230 i 10 0 3

WASHINGTON 2 184 334 4 6 1 3

WASHINGTON 3 132 231 1 20 0 3

WASHINGTON 4 141 311 2 9 Q 2

WASHINGTON 5 232 135 1 12 0 0

WASHINGTON & 213 224 2 4 0 2

WASHINGTON 7 154 282 1 9 Q 2

WASHINGTON 8 318 185 3 11 1 3

010 RALPH NADER
012 JOHN HAGELIN
014 PAT BUCHANAN

Page

2



TAZEWELL, COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT - * % Page 3
PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT * VF 1 Statistics
i1- DEM 004 AL GORE 4- GRE 010 RAL/PH NADER
Statistics Statistics
2- REP 006 GEORGE W. BUSH 5- REF 012 JOHN HAGELIN

Statistics Statistics

3- LiIB 008 HARRY BROWNE 6- IND 014 PAT BUCHEANAN
1 2 3 4 M [

WASHINGTON 2 109 223 1 2 0 o}

WASHINGTON 10 207 So0 0 10 0 1

WASHINGTON 11 178 247 1 7 Q 4

WASHINGTON 12 319 215 a 5 Q ]

WASHINGTON 13 266 206 1 10 Q &

WASHINGTON 14 232 397 2 9 Q 3

WASHINGTCON 15 317 247 2 12 i 1

WASHINGTON 1€ 288 462 2 7 1 3

WASHINGTCON 17 179 339 1 8 0 0

WASHINGTON 18 144 420 1 & 2 0

PEKIN 1 152 132 1 & 0 ER

PEKIN 4 201 181 2 9 0 1

PEKIN 5 185 117 E] 10 4] &

PEKIN 6 183 143 4 8 4] 1

DPEKIN 7 158 142 o] 4 ¢] 2

PEXIN 8 182 206 1 3 8] 1

PEKIN 9 150 148 Q 9 1 3

PEKIN 10 1986 192 Q 10 0 2

PEKIN 13 262 142 1 9 0 0

DEKIN 14 256 179 O 8 ¢ 1

PEKIN 15 288 211 o} 10 1 1

PEKIN 16 184 182 o} 9 4] k3

PEEKIN 17 235 157 Q <] o Q

PEXIN 18 208 198 3 4 o 2

PEKIN 19 345 150 3 3 1 4

PEXKIN 20 353 228 1 8 1 2

PEKIN 21 130 59 1 1 2 ¢

PEKIN 22 262 247 3 11 2 2

PEKIN 23 358 230 1 12 ¢ 1

PEKIN 24 220 132 E 3 o) 1

PEKIN 25 236 147 2 12 ¢ o

PEKIN 26 223 150 i 7 ¢ o]

PEKIN 27 214 134 0 7 O 4

PEKIN 28 213 139 3 s o} 1

PEKIN 30 205 138 2 & Q 1

PEKIN 37 217 156 2 2 o} 4

PEKIN 32 117 120 9] 4 o} 1

PEKIN 33 191 145 9] 3 o} 3

PEXIN 34 278 272 1 14 0 2

PEKIN 35 266 232 0 7 o} 2

PRESIDENTIAL BALLOT 11 25 1 1 o} o}

Totals 25379 31537 151 1022 29 225



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON
ELM GROVE 1
ELM GROVE 2
ELM GROVE 3
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC 10
FONDULAC 11
FONDULAC 12
FCNDULAC 13
PONDULAC 14
FONDULAC 15
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 2
GROVELAND 3
GROVELAND 4
GROVELAND 5
[
7
8
S
1
1

OIS WD -3

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GRCOVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 1
HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1

~I U W R

REGISTERED

200

FTURNGUT
74 .50
58.93
45 .27
50.90
54 .84
68.27
62.77
70.85
70.72
61.87
65.15
66.43
71.85
72.41
74.18
59.12
67.61
37.28
44 .01
58.59
47.20
42.57
55.97
65.20
53.05
64.23
62.43
44 .06
72.10
46.99
62.63
T0.35
56.30
65.60
54.29
67.13
57.36
52.28
55.12
37.35
£1.950
69.00
61.56
61.36
62.81
69 .89
62.30
58.87
71.85
76.85
65,95

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

i



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

BOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTCN 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 16

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMCONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCN
WASHINGTON
WASHTINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCN 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTON 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 1S
WASHINGTON 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEKIN 1
PEKIN 4

PEKIN 5
PEKIN €

G I U R WD

-
(=]

WG~ UTEs W N

REGISTERED

776
593
563
964

VORI m
W Lo i B0 O O
OAWWOHRPEN

350

£3.43

WUk SO A U0
B BB P e L L0 O\ WO
WNLWONOAAUNIOSOO
WP IR oMWW oinm

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

2



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEKIN 7 540
PEKIN 8 659
PEKIN 9 768
PEKIN 10 615
PEKIN 13 945
PEKIN 14 658
PEKIN 15 867
PEXIN 16 611
PEXIN 17 678
PEXIN 18 625
PEKIN 19 940
PEKIN 20 979
PEKIN 21 407
PEKIN 22 780
PEXIN 23 1073
PEKIN 24 646
PEKIN 25 743
PEKIN 26 582
PEKIN 27 828
PEKIN 29 641
PEKIN 30 693
PEKIN 31 885
PERKIN 32 342
PEKIN 33 520
PEKIN 34 309
PEKIN 35 778

Totals 5701

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NCVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

3



TARZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - ** Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 2- REP 023 RAY LaHOOD
1- DEM 022 JOYCE HARANT

1 2
BOYNTGON 14 133
CINCINNATI 1 231 272
CINCINNATI 2 105 122
CINCINNATI 3 146 147
CINCINMATI 4 209 287
CINCINNATI 5 157 322
CINCINNATI 6 93 327
CINCINNATIL 7 196 504
DEER CREEK 177 444
DELAVAN 1 114 267
DELAVAN 2 92 213
DELAVAN 3 92 259
DILLON 118 359
ELM GROVE 1 94 473
ELM GROVE 2 200 435
ELM GROVE 3 106 186
FONDULAC 1 201 527
FONDULAC 2 169 68
FONDULAC 3 84 100
FONDULAC 4 78 162
FONDULAC 5 103 153
FONDULAC 6 107 117
FONDULAC 7 140 242
FONDULAC 8 169 272
FONDULAC S 167 113
FONDULAC 10 131 188
FONDULAC 11 141 265
FONDULAC 12 85 137
FONDULAC 13 194 520
FONDULAC 14 132 92
FONDULAC 15 234 628
GRCVELAND 1 135 331
GROVELAND 2 161 181
GROVELAND 3 238 434
GROVELAND 4 190 157
GROVELAND 5 197 267
GROVELAND 6 248 233
GROVELAND 7 224 180
GROVELAND 8 238 174
GROVELAND & 137 102
GROVELAND 10 232 214
GROVELAND 11 208 256
GROVELAND 12 185 202
GROVELAND 13 196 307
GROVELAND 14 193 292
GROVELAND 15 150 460
GROVELAND 16 228 189
GROVELAND 17 238 295

GROVELAND 18 144 351



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - & Page 2
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 2- REP 023 RAY LaHOQD
1~ DEM 022 JOYCE HARANT

1 2
GROVELAND 19 85 305
HITTLE 72 220
HOPEDALE 1 91 269
HOPEDALE 2 138 394
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 108 230
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 92 276
MACKINAW 1 202 429
MACKINAW 2 1B0 336
MACKINAW 3 232 517
MALONE 54 B4
MORTON 1 106 240
MORTON 2 85 408
MORTCN 3 85 425
MORTON 4 103 422
MORTCN & 108 453
MCORTCN & 123 400
MORTON 7 173 668
MORTON 8 86 424
MORTON 9 70 434
MORTON 10 217 345
MORTON 11 86 295
MORTON 12 81 473
MORTON 13 146 390
MORTON 14 94 550
MORTON 15 104 528
MORTON 16 41 340
SAND PRAIRTE 1 2440 212
SAND PRAIRIE 2 80 158
SPRINGLAKE 1 157 245
SPRINGLAKE 2 234 262
TREMONT 1 104 397
TREMONT 2 140 527
TREMONT 3 a9 129
WASHINGTON 1 137 284
WASHINGTON 2 126 400
WASHINGTON 3 37 302
WASHINGTON 4 106 361
WASHINGTON 5 191 183
WASHINGTON 6 181 257
WASHINGTON 7 123 329
WASHINGTON & 265 258
WASHINGTON 9 88 242
WASHINGTON 10 132 582
WASHINGTON 11 134 296
WASHINGTON 12 253 276
WASHINGTON 13 227 262
WASHINGTON 14 174 168
WASHINGTON 15 254 318

WASHINGTON 16 227 532



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER (7, 200C

18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT - *x Page 3
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 2- REP 023 RAY LaHOOD
i- DEM 022 JOYCE HARANT

1 2
WASEINGTON 17 131 397
WASHINGTON 18 102 448
PEXKIN 1 160 172
PEKIN 4 178 217
PEKIN 5 153 17¢
PEKIN & 163 180
PEKIN 7 138 169
PEKIN 8 127 262
PEKIN 9§ 151 201
PEEIN 10 151 250
PEKIN 13 248 174
PEKIN 14 193 242
PERIN 15 253 260
PEKIN 16 1565 220
PEKIN 17 190 211
PEKIN 18 160 246
PEKIN 19 284 214
PEKIN 20 274 318
PEKIN 21 108 91
PEKIN 22 204 326
PEKIN 23 294 308
PEXIN 24 194 165
PEKIN 25 207 jg4
PEXIN 26 179 207
PEKIN 27 162 196
PEKIN 29 166 181
PEKIN 20 167 186
PEKIN 31 180 195
PEKIN 32 85 156
PEKIN 23 159 178
PEXKIN 34 202 359
PEKIN 35 210 288

Totals 20192 37626



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

45%TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - Ll Page 1
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
BOYNTON 199 149 74.87
CINCINNATI 1 8G62 525 60.90
CINCINNATL 2 469 234 49.89
CINCINNATI 3 571 310 54.29
CINCINNATI 4 918 520 56.64
CINCINNATL 5 597 494 70.88
CINCINNATI & 636 430 67.61
CINCINNATI 7 988 717 72.57
DEER CREEK 890 652 73.26
DELAVAN 1 619 404 €5.27
DELAVAN 2 462 311 67.32
DELAVAN 3 531 368 69.30
DILLON 666 489 73 .42
ELM GROVE 1 794 588 74 .06
ELM GROVE 2 872 660 75.69
ELM GROVE 2 494 304 61.54
FONDULAC 5 408 204 50,00
FONDULAC 6 497 232 46.68
FONDULAC 7 290 279 56.94
FONDULAC 8 620 454 73.23
FONDULAC 9 513 296 57.70
FONDULAC 10 96 68 70.83
FONDULAC 11 618 417 67.48
FONDULAC 12 447 225 50.34
FONDULAC 14 464 234 50.43
FONDULAC 15 933 660 70.29
GRCVELAND 1 717 529 73.78
GROVELAND 2 601 351 58.40
GROVELAND 3 1018 696 68.17
GROVELAND 4 613 354 57.75
GROVELAND 5 585 a77 65.64
GROVELAND & 827 493 59.61
GROVELAWD 7 758 422 55.67
GROVELAND 8 706 420 55.493
GROVELAND & 579 245 42 .31
GROVELAND 10 458 300 65.36
GROVELAND 11 666 474 71,17
GROVELAND 12 651 413 63.44
GROVELAND 13 804 512 63.68
GROVELAND 14 768 500 65.02
GROVELAND 16 668 432 64 .67
GROVELAND 17 839 548 65.32
GROVELAND 18 680 5086 T4.41
GROVELAND 18 501 354 78.64
HITTLE 438 306 69.86
HOPEDALE 1 570 367 64.39
HOPEDALE 2 755 546 72.72
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 557 351 63.02
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 541 386 71.33
MACKINAW 1 232 649 £9.64
MACKINAW 2 808 526 65.02
MACKINAW 3 974 789 81.01



45TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
MALONE 196
MORTON 1 707
MORTON 2 715
MORTON 3 720
MORTON 4 697
MORTON S 760
MORTON € 765
MORTON 7 1202
MORTON 8 649
MORTON 9 678
MORTON 10 895
MORTON 11 524
MORTON 12 701
MORTON 1232 841
MORTON 14 $25
MORTON 15 837
MORTON 16 514
SAND PRAIRIE 1 645
SAND PRAIRIE 2 343
SPRINGLAKE 1 &7
SPRINGLAKE 2 731
TREMONT 1 665
TREMONT 2 944
TREMONT 3 245
WASHINGTON 1 652
WASHINGTON 2 816
WASHINGTON 3 640
WASHINGTON 4 673
WASHINGTON 5 642
WASHINGTON & 692
WASHINGTON 7 619
WASHINGTON 8 892
WASHINGTON 9 503
WASHINGTON 10 1003
WASHINGTON 11 597
WASHINGTON 12 868
WASHINGTON 13 855
WASHINGTON 14 979
WASHINGTON 15 877
WASHINGTON 16 11398
WASHINGTON 17 7490
WASHINGTON 18 763
Totals 54502

$TURNOUT
73.47
50.35%
70.77
72.64
78.0%
74 .87
70.72
71.46
80.28
75.81
65.03
74 .24
80.60
66.71
81.73
77.42
75.68
66.67
71.72
62.22
69.77
77.14
72.56
75.51
66.41
66.05
62.19
69.39
60.12
64 .88
T4 .64
59.53
67.59
71.58
73.87
64.17
57.89
66.70
67.39
63.86
67.47
75.48
67 .44

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

2



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

45TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - * Page 1
STATE SENATOR * VE 1 2~ REP 028 ROBERT A. MADIGAN
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

2
BOYNTON 137
CINCINNATI 1 346
CINCINNATI 2 i58
CINCINNATI 3 212
CINCINNATI 4 360
CINCINNATI 5 364
CINCINNATI & 336
CINCINNATIL 7 553
DEER CREEK 531
DELAVAN 1 308
DELAVAN 2 255
DELAVAN 3 280
DILLON 393
ELM GROVE 1 494
ELM GROVE 2 499
ELM GROVE 3 224
FONDULAC 3 145
FONDULAC 6 165
FONDULAC 7 203
FONDULAC 8 343
FONDULAC 9 164

FONDULAC 10
FONDULAC 11
FONDULAC 12
FONDULAC 14
FONDULAC 15
GROVELAND

GROVELAND

w
w

GROVELAND 10

OOOOOCOOOOOOOOO0O0COO00OCO00000OCOCOOODOooOCDOCOd
G I = B R W R LT DD 5P s 2 =
WRIOWWWN ONRWR G
Gy WL Gy I~ T w

GROVELAND 12 274
GROVELAND 13 365
GRCOVELAND 14 361
GROVELAND 16 285
GROVELAND 17 383
GRCVELAND 18 410
GROVELAND 19 324
HITTLE 247
HOPEDALE 1 278
HOPEDALE 2 4472
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 270
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 311



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

45TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - *x Page 2
STATE SENATOR * VP 1 2- REP 028 ROBERT A. MADIGAN
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
MACKINAW 1 0 512
MACKINAW 2 0 395
MACKINAW 3 0 630
MALONE 0 96
MORTON 1 0 279
MORTON 2 0 434
MORTON 3 o] 448
MORTON 4 [ 461
MORTON 5 [ 451
MORTON & 0 446
MORTON 7 o] 712
MORTON 8 0 440
MORTON 9 0 440
MORTON 10 0 400
MORTON 11 Q 322
MORTON 12 o] 478
MORTON 13 0 449
MORTON 14 0 650
MORTON 15 0 570
MORTON 16 Q 344
SAND PRAIRIE 1 0 297
SAND PRAIRIE 2 0 186
SPRINGLAKE 1 0 295
SPRINGLAKE 2 0 322
TREMONT 1 0 430
TREMONT 2 0 570
TREMONT 3 0 142
WASHINGTON 1 0 337
WASHINGTON 2 0 440
WASHINGTION 3 0 326
WASHINGTON 4 o] 395
WASHINGTON S 0 251
WASHINGTON 6 0 329
WASHINGTON 7 o} 372
WASHINGTON 8§ 0 369
WASHINGTON 9 ] 270
WASHINGTON 10 0 612
WASHINGTON 11 0 343
WASHINGTON 12 0 367
WASHINGTON 13 0 349
WASHINGTON 14 0 528
WASHINGTON 15 0 425
WASHINGTON 16 0 605
WASHINGTON 17 0 449
WASHINGTON 18 0 467
Totals 0 33360



89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

DEER CREEX
ELM GROVE 1
ELM GROVE 2
ELM GROVE 3
FONDULAC 5
FONDULAC €
FONDULAC 7
FONDULAC 8
FONDULAC 9
FONDULAC 10

FONDULAC 15
GROVELAND 1
GROVELAND 2
GROVELAND 3
GROVELAND 4
GROVELAND 5
GROVELAND 6
GROVELAND 7
GROVELAND 8
GROVELAND 9
GROVELAND 10
GROVELAND 11
GROVELAND 12
GROVELAND 13
GROVELAND 14
GROVELAND 16
GROVELAND 17
GROVELAND 18
GROVELAND 19
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKTINAW 3
MORTON 1
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MCRTCON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 16
TREMONT 1

W00 ~IO U L)

[l el
o

REGISTERED

890
710
409
91
208
497
a90
620
513
96
618
447
464
939
717
601
1018
613
685

666

[oa Y SRR T NN RN AN e e RtoR Uy Fo) Ras ki) TR Ros R op]
BORAWVNKHOOWOOWOAOOW
OMNNONOWNIPONFOWDWRE

678

TURNOUT
731.26
72.68
74 .57
g0 .22
50.0C0
46 .68
56 .94
73.23
57.70
70.83
67.48
50.34
50.43
70.28
73.78
58.40
68.37
57.75
69.64
55.61
55.67
55.49
42.31
65.36
71.17
63.44
63.68
65.02
64 .67
65.32
74 .41
78.64
69.64
65.02
81.01
50.35
70.77
72.64
78.05%
74 .87
70.72
71.46
80.28
75.81
65.03
74 .24
80.60
66.71
81.73
77.42
75.68
77.14

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCHN
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCN
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

Rtede RN S LR S o

REGISTERED

TAZEWELT, COUNTY

NOVEMBER C7,

2000

Page

2



TAZEWELL CCUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - ko Page 1

REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAYL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2~ REP ¢33 KEITH P. SOMMER
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

DEER CREEXK
ELM GRCVE 1
ELM GRCVE 2

ELM GROVE 3 56
FONDULAC 5 147
FONDULAC € 157
FONDULAC 7 200
FONDULAC 8 338
FONDULAC 9 167
FONDULAC 10 39
FONDULAC 11 307
FONDULAC 12 165
FONDULAC 14 144
FONDULAC 15 502
GROVELAND 1 421
GROVELAND 2 226
GROVELAND 3 504
GROVELAND 4 230
GROVELAND 5 345
GROVELAND 6 339
GROVELAND 7 291
GROVELAND 8 276
GROVELAND 9 151

GROVELAND 16
GROVELAND 17
GROVELAND 18
GROVELAND 19

MACKINAW 1 517
MACKINAW 2 106
MACKINAW 3 646
MORTON 1 284
MORTON 2 432
MORTON 3 457
MORTON 4 479
MORTON 5 485
MORTON & 454
MORTON 7 727
MORTON 8 456
MORTON 9 147
MORTON 10 116
MORTON 11 334
MORTON 12 507
MORTON 13 247

o]
A
o
<
=
%
=
o
COoOCOOOOOO0OOCROOOOOO0CUDOCOROLOOOOTATOOTOOCoOOoO0 M
S ]
[N
by

MORTON 14



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

89TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - * Page 2
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- REP 033 XEITE P. SOMMER
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
MORTON 15 (o} 568
MORTON 16 o} 350
TREMCNT 1 O 440
TREMONT 2 o} 578
TREMONT 3 o} 145
WASHINGTON 1 Q 341
WASHINGTCON 2 o} 447
WASHINGTCN 3 0 323
WASHINGTON 4 0 396
WASHINGTON 5 Q 252
WASHINGTON § 0 230
WASHINGTON 7 0 374
WASHINGTON 8 ¢ 361
WASHINGTON ¢ o} 270
WASHINGTON 10 0 608
WASHINGTON 11 0 343
WASHINGTON 12 2] 364
WASHINGTON 13 0 354
WASHINGTON 14 0 529
WASHINGTON 15 o] 425
WASHINGTON 16 0 £02
WASHINGTON 17 o] 453
WASHINGTON 18 ¢l 468
Totals C 26656



90TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE 1
ELM GROVE 2
ELM GROVE 3
HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2
LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MALONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRATIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2

Totals

IO W

REGISTERED

199
862
469

TAZEWELL CCOUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

90TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - *x Fage 1
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- REP 033 JOHN TURNER
1- DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2
BOYNTON Q 136
CINCINMNATI 1 4] 333
CINCINNATI 2 3] 155
CINCINNATI 3 4] 207
CINCINNATI 4 0 348
CINCINNATI 5 o} 353
CINCINNATI & & 318
CINCINNATI 7 ] 5286
DELAVAN 1 o} 309
DELAVAN 2 0 256
DELAVAN 3 0 278
DILLON 0 384
ELM GROVE 1 0 59
ELM GROVE 2 0 262
ELM GROVE 3 8] 159
HITTLE Q 267
HOPEDALE 1 Q 282
HOPEDALE 2 o} 454
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 o} 278
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 9] 321
MAT,ONE 0 93
SAND PRATIRIE 1 9 2395
SAND PRAIRIE 2 4] 181
SPRINGLAKE 1 Q 290
SPRINGLAKE 2 8] 308
Totals 0 6852



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

91ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - * % Page 1
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
GROVELAND 10 243 155 63.79
GROVELAND 15 858 625 72.84
PEKIN 1 743 340 45 .76
PEKIN 4 710 401 56.48
PEKIN 5 594 330 55.56
PEKIN & 594 353 59.43
PEKIN 7 508 313 61.61
PEKIN 8 628 402 64 .01
PEKIN § 707 362 51.20
PEKIN 10 583 406 £9.64
PEKIN 13 880 427 48.52
PEKIN 14 668 457 68.41
PEXIN 15 825 529 64.12
PEKIN 16 587 352 66.78
PEXKIN 17 646 417 64 .55
PEKIN 18 596 433 72.65
PEKIN 19 897 517 57.64
PEEIN 20 938 609 64.93
PEKIN 21 386 206 53,37
PEKIN 22 748 538 71.93
PEKIN 23 999 629 62.96
PEKIN 24 604 368 60.23
PEKIN 25 717 407 56.76
PEKIN 26 558 391 70.07
PEKIN 27 730 3740 50.68
PEKIN 29 608 366 60.20
PEXIN 30 653 3690 55.13
PEXIN 31 785 375 47.77
PEXIN 32 333 245 73.57
PEXKIN 33 503 345 68.59
PEKIN 34 768 575 74.87
PEKIN 35 752 521 69.28

Totals 21349 13164 61.66



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NQVEMBER 07, 2000

$1ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - il Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- REP NO CANDIDATE
1- DEM 032 MICHAEL X. SMITH

1 2
GROVELAND 10 120 Q
GROVELAND 15 445 Q
PEKIN 1 260 0
PEKIN 4 300 o]
PEKIN 5 266 0
PEXIN & 253 ¢]
DPEXIN 7 241 C
PEKIN 8 280 G
PEKIN 9 252 o}
PEKIN 10 294 0
PEKIN 13 340 Q
PEKIN 14 322 Q
PEKIN 15 391 o}
PEKIN 16 273 4]
PEKIN 17 317 0
PEXIN 18 306 0
PEXIN 1% 394 Cc
PEXKIN 20 455 o}
PEKIN 21 156 Q
PEKIN 22 375 ¢}
PEKIN 23 427 0
PEKIN 24 279 Q
PEKIN 25 306 0
PEKIN 26 291 Q
PEKIN 27 263 0
PEKIN 29 263 o]
PEKIN 30 243 4]
PEXIN 31 282 0
PEKIN 32 184 o]
PEKIN 33 251 o}
PEKIN 34 433 o]
PEKIN 35 385 o}
Totals 9647 0



92ND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
FONDULAC 1 1014
FONDULAC 2 599
FONDULAC 3 397
FONDULAC 4 403
FONDULAC 5 102
FONDULAC 7 161
FONDULAC 10 402
FONDULAC 13 961
FONDULAC 15 374

Totals 4413

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 20C0

52ND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT - *x Page 1
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- REP NG CANDIDATE
1- DEM D32 RICCA SLOWE
1 2
FONDULAC 1 488 ¢
FONDULAC 2 191 0
FONDULAC 32 147 0
FONDULAC 4 164 0
FONDULAC 5 33 Q
FONDULAC 7 69 Q
FONDULAC 10 173 o}
FONDULAC 13 476 0
FONDULAC 15 126 4]
Totals 1867 0



TAZEWELL COUNTY

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
CINCINNAT
DEER CREE
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
GROVELAND

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE
HOPEDALE

I
I
I
L
I
I
I
X

1Nk W

1
2
3

P A0 00 =] NN B W RO
o

1z

i

REGISTERED

75 .

AU N -1
ARDAD IO W~

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

TAZEWELEL COUNTY - * Page 2
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
HOPEDALE 2 755 549 72.72
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 557 351 63.02
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 541 386 71.35%
MACKTNAW 1 932 649 69.64
MACKINAW 2 809 526 65.02
MACKINAW 3 974 789 81.01
MALONE 196 144 73.47
MCRTON 1 707 356 50,35
MORTON 2 715 506 70.77
MORTON 3 720 523 T2.64
MORTON 4 6§97 544 78.05
MORTCN 5 760 56% 74.87
MORTON 6 765 541 70.72
MORTON 7 12902 859 71.46
MORTON 8§ 649 521 80.28
MORTON 9 £78 514 75.81
MORTON 10 895 582 65.03
MORTON 11 524 389 74 .24
MORTON 12 0L 565 80.60
MORTON 12 841 561 66.71
MORTON 14 925 756 81.73
MORTON 15 837 648 Ty_o42
MORTON 16 514 389 75.68
SEND PRAIRIE 1 645 430 66.67
SAND PRAIRIE 2 343 246 71.72
SPRINGLAKE 1 667 415 62.22
SPRINGLAKE 2 731 S1¢ 69.77
TREMCHNT 1 665 513 77.14
TREMONT 2 944 685 72.56
TREMONT 3 245 185 75.51
WASHINGTON 1 652 433 66.41
WASHINGTON 2 816 539 66 .05
WASHINGTION 3 540 358 62.19
WASHINGTON 4 673 467 69,389
WASHINGTON 5 642 386 60.12
WASHINGTCON 6 632 449 64.88
WASHINGTCON 7 619 462 74.64
WASHINGTCON 8 892 531 59.53
WASHINGTON 9 503 349 67.58
WASHINGTON 10 1003 722 71.%8
WASHINGTON 11 597 441 73.87
WASHINGTON 12 868 557 64,17
WASHINGTON 13 855 495 57.89
WASHINGTON 14 979 653 66.70
WASHINGTON 15 377 5581 67.29
WASHINGTON 16 1198 765 63.86
WASHINGTON 17 790 533 67.47
WASHINGTON 18 763 576 75.49
PEKIN 1 743 340 45,76
PEKIN 4 710 401 56.48
PEKIN 5 554 330 55.56
PEKIN € 5%4 353 59.43



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

TAZEWELL COUNTY - **x Page 3
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
PEKIN 7 508 313 61.61
PEKIN 8 628 402 64.01
PEKIN S 707 362 51 .20
PEKIN 10 583 406 69.64
PEKIN 13 880 427 48.52
PEKIN 14 668 457 68.41
PEKIN 15 825 529 64.12
PEKIN 16 587 392 66.78
PEKIN 17 646 417 €4 .55
PEXIN 18 596 433 72.865
PEKIN 19 897 517 57.64
PEXIN 20 938 609 64,93
PEKIN 21 386 206 53.37
PEKIN 22 748 538 71.93
PEKIN 23 999 629 62.596
PEKIN 24 604 3€8 60.93
PEKIN 25 717 407 56.76
PEKIN 26 558 391 70.07
PEKIN 27 730 370 50.68
PEKIN 29 608 366 60.20
PEKIN 30 653 360 55.13
DEKIN 31 785 375 47.77
PEKIN 32 333 245 73.57
PEKIN 33 503 345 68.59
PEXIN 34 768 575 74 .87
PEKIN 35 752 521 69.28

Totals 90264 55468 65,88



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

TAZEWELL COUNTY - ** Page 1
CIRCUIT CLERK * VF 1 B~ REP 061 STEWART J. UMHOLTZ

i~ DEM 042 PAM GARDNER CORONER * VF 1

2- REP 043 DANIEL E. BELL $- DEM 065 CHARLES "“CHARLIE" FRIEND
RECORDER * VF 1 10- REP 066 ROBERT J. DUBOILS

3- DEM 046 ROBERT A. "BOR" LUTZ COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN * VF 1

4~ REP 047 JOHN C. ACKERMAN 11~ DEM NO CAWDIDATE
AUDITOR * VF 1 12~ REP 071 JAMES E. UNSICKER

5- DEM 050 VICKI E. GRASHOFF TMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * VF 1

6~ REP NO CANDIDATE 13- 140 YES

STATE’'S ATTORNEY * VE 1 14- 141 NO

7-  DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 9 10 11 iz 13 14

BOYNTON 92 49 50 88 94 0 0 130 24 107 0 127 27 47
CINCINNATL 1 401 22 358 121 407 0 0 351 262 206 0 345 264 218
CINCINNATI 2 179 49 165 61 183 o] 4} 169 122 99 0 158 125 92
CINCINNATI 3 226 70 230 66 258 ] 0 225 161 126 0 209 149 141
CINCINNATI 4 376 113 343 141 395 0 0 376 223 253 0 364 297 184
CINCINNATI 5 3590 121 301 167 362 o] 0 395 135 313 0 366 353 120
CINCINMNATI 6 285 128 240 171 304 o] 0 344 121 286 0 330 302 116
CINCINMNATI 7 497 189 423 249 538 0 [ 580 212 451 0 549 499 186
DEER CREEK 319 302 228 377 473 Q ¢ 520 179 415 0 528 341 267
DELAVAN 1 262 113 210 164 281 Q 0 302 136 228 o 300 211 153
DELAVAN 2 217 83 154 142 239 0 0 242 107 186 o 238 173 116
DELAVAN 3 245 102 167 169 258 o] 0 284 119 220 ¢ 280 21s 126
DILLON 2594 169 229 234 324 0 0 410 142 322 0 384 295 159
ELM GRCOVE 1 289 255 168 381 370 0 0 450 113 4386 0 494 355 194
ELM GROVE 2 439 187 342 280 491 0 0 514 196 420 0 464 361 265
ELM GROVE 3 205 76 184 92 226 0 0 215 112 156 0 218 181 103
FONDULAC 1 407 ZB9 290 387 507 1} 0 598 239 433 0 564 439 269
FONDULAC 2 207 32 180 46 208 0 0 125 189 43 0 127 99 112
FONDULAC 3 127 49 102 70 144 0 0 141 116 65 0 135 95 86
FONDULAC 4 144 88 108 113 161 0 0 185 96 130 0 185 138 94
FONDULAC 3 160 83 129 106 180 0 a 179 125 112 ] 175 148 92
FONDULAC 6 154 &7 132 81 169 0 0 156 130 85 o] 154 116 95
FONDULAC 7 228 141 177 184 270 o] 0 289 152 209 0 271 207 157
FONDULAC 8 269 154 207 211 322 o 0 347 200 220 0 328 257 168
FONDULAC 9 219 62 196 71 237 [ 0 174 194 81 0 168 142 133
FONDULAC 10 206 105 164 132 220 o] 0 229 134 164 0 215 188 128
FONDULAC 11 264 132 206 184 318 0 0 306 190 202 0 302 259 141
FONDULAC 1.2 112 100 89 113 160 0 0 161 82 122 Q 162 112 95
FONDULAC 13 386 291 286 388 472 0 0 574 226 460 4] 556 434 262
FONDULAC 14 168 51 138 63 178 0 0 140 156 66 0 141 101 116
FOWDULAC 15 430 364 294 483 553 0 [ 542 271 4971 0 628 480 328
GROVELAND 1 290 209 221 276 368 0 & 419 175 322 0 407 299 200
GROVELAND 2 243 90 193 122 254 0 o] 228 193 133 0 228 185 142
GROVELAND 3 395 2490 305 320 469 Q o 511 267 3540 0 496 362 257
GROVELAND 4 246 B89 213 109 259 0 o] 232 208 122 0 216 163 162
GROVELAND 5 313 135 233 200 345 0 o] 355 212 223 o 337 257 181
GROVELAND & 358 112 280 171 379 0 o] 339 284 175 ] 331 238 224
GROVELAND 7 317 88 264 131 333 0 0 287 270 131 o] 288 204 190
GROVELAND 8 328 72 263 125 340 0 o] 269 285 110 o 275 205 191
GROVELAND 9 178 53 152 69 182 0 o] 153 167 64 o] i52 114 114



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

TAZEWELL COUNTY - * Page 2
CIRCUIT CLERK * VF 1 8- REP 061 STEWART J. UMHOLTZ

i- DEM 042 PAM GARDNER CORONER * VF 1

2- REP 043 DANIEL E. BELL 9- DEM 065 CHARLES "CHARLIE" FRIEND
RECORDER * VF 1 10- REP 066 ROBERT J. DUBOIS

3~ DEM 045 ROBERT A. "BOB" LUTZ COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN * VF 1

4- REP 047 JOEN C. ACKERMAN 1i- DEM NG CANDIDATE
AUDITOR * VF 1 12~ REP 071 JAMES E. UNSICKER

S DEM 050 VICKI E. GRASHOFF IMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * VF I

§- RED NO CANDIDATE 13- 140 YES

STATE’S ATTORNEY * VF 1 14- 141 NO

7-  DEM NO CBANDIDATE

1 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 iz 13 14

GROVELAND 10 334 106 275 152 172 0 0 348 251 177 ¢ 330 197 230
GROVELAND 11 308 139 253 186 345 0 0 336 235 203 o 322 241 204
GROVELAND 12 283 94 227 144 107 ¢ 0 280 215 152 0 280 188 182
GROVELAND 13 328 149 242 213 371 b 0 372 265 217 0 355 220 259
GROVELAND 14 315 150 242 212 370 0 0 369 204 242 0 355 291 174
CROVELAND 15 126 169 366 216 268 0 0 507 179 398 0 478 431 162
GROVELAND 15 317 94 267 136 342 0 0 297 230 175 0 289 220 186
GROVELAND 17 368 153 281 219 104 0 0 392 281 233 0 378 274 238
GROVELAND 18 271 205 217 260 3161 0 0 103 166 300 0 396 292 183
GROVELAND 1% 257 128 199 183 289 0 9 333 98 278 0 322 269 107
HITTLE 150 137 103 179 198 0 0 227 a3 194 0 230 154 138
HOPEDALE 1 207 139 133 197 242 0 0 272 115 214 0 278 201 133
HOPEDALE 2 305 232 205 294 366 0 0 430 155 344 0 439 319 133
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 136 135 149 170 253 0 0 261 125 194 Q 257 208 126
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 177 183 126 223 243 0 0 297 104 237 0 303 215 140
MACKINAW 1 396 234 265 343 185 0 0 513 241 366 0 517 348 269
MACKINAW 2 303 205 216 263 361 0 0 351 196 287 0 391 298 202
MACKINAW 3 395 345 284 240 572 0 0 620 311 394 0 §20 264 288
MALONE 93 43 80 59 169 0 0 53 60 68 0 93 72 56
MORTON 1 173 158 125 200 244 a 0 275 113 209 0 2758 160 155
MORTON 2 237 251 143 339 323 0 0 426 118 353 0 £29 308 168
MORTON 3 265 234 160 333 347 0 0 442 101 379 0 445 296 191
MORTON 4 256 248 147 363 327 0 0 446 99 3187 0 253 332 158
MORTON 5 286 257 171 3163 350 0 0 466 117 200 0 570 341 130
MORTON 6 272 242 176 332 351 0 0 448 131 162 0 s44 322 175
MORTON 7 394 407 236 568 55g 0 0 709 186 596 0 701 285 308
MORTON 8 248 239 164 327 323 a 0 445 az 397 0 243 349 141
MORTON 9 230 255 136 145 321 0 o 433 80 185 0 427 293 196
MORTON 10 350 193 234 286 402 0 G 399 217 103 0 396 276 235
MORTON 11 189 178 135 229 266 0 ¢ 322 80 280 0 324 241 121
MORTON 12 248 278 134 394 360 0 G 492 84 430 0 290 334 183
MORTON 13 276 246 189 3125 386 0 C 437 173 334 0 444 392 135
MORTON 14 299 410 193 50% 451 o o 654 97 597 0 640 485 218
MORTON 15 256 106 166 241 427 0 o 545 107 481 ¢ 551 380 233
MORTON 16 139 230 75 293 216 0 c 345 a7 325 0 344 261 107
SAND PRAIRIE 1 308 101 306 93 330 0 ¢ 306 217 182 0 294 245 151
SAND PRATRIE 2 165 73 149 85 178 0 0 189 8g 137 0 182 144 90
SPRINGLAKE 1 278 115 251 130 326 0 C 307 179 204 0 233 196 192
SPRINGLAKE 2 387 93 347 121 384 0 ¢ 343 270 198 0 318 282 195
TREMONT 1 238 254 163 325 307 0 o 428 104 i7s 0 azs 311 156



TAZEWELL COUNTY

CIRCUIT CLERK *
1- DEM 042
2~ REP 043

RECORDER * VF 1
3- DEM 0486
4- REP 047

AUDITOR * VF 1
5- DEM c50
6~ REP

* ok

VF 1
PAM GARDNER
DANIEL E. BELL

ROBERT A, "BOB"
JOHN C. ACKERMAN

VICKI E. GRASHCF

NO CANDIDATE

STATE'S ATTCRNEY * VF 1

7- DEM

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCN
WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTON 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTON 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEKIN 19
PEKIN 20
PEKIN 21
PEKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24

[CeRe o KN RS PV R ) o

P et 2 D 00 S U

NO CANDIDATE

293

W WL bIN
NN OWNB YR
RN WHRON

415

LUTZ

v

Wedho oW
~I0EJWhIN
MW L@t

408

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

COCO0QOODOOOCOO00C0CCOOOOROOLUCCOOCOOOOS

8- REP
CORONER * VF 1
9- DEM
10- REP

11~ DEM
12~ REP

065 CHARLES
06& ROBERT J. DUBOIS
COUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN * VF 1

MO CANDIDATE
071 JAMES E. UNSICKER

061 STEWART J. UMHOLTZ
SCEARLIE"

IMPOSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * VF 1

13- 140 YES
14- 141 NO

8

feYel=letalel=tol=l=l=1+]=]=Tolelolaletalelatetalalolot ol rlololalelelafolaLe ol
o
o
W

[aYel=lol=lel=1>l=]elelelolrietefaletalololonlwlalalalalalelelofoleleleLalebor - R o

FRIEND

RWW WRDDNR W

SHONOWYw-bhbaarEWw
WO WH RO

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

TAZEWELL COUNTY - ** Page 4
CIRCUIT CLERK * VF 1 8- REP 061 STEWART J. UMHOLTZ

1- DEM 042 PAM GARDNER CORCNER * VI 1

2- REP 043 DANIEL E. BELL g- DEM 065 CHARLES "CHARLIE” FRIEND
RECORDER * VF 1 10~ REP 066 ROBERT J. DUBOIS

3- DEM 046 ROBERT A. "BOB" LUTZ COQUNTY BOARD CHAIRMAN * VI 1

4- REP 047 JOHMN C. ACKERMAN 11- DEM NO CANDIDATE
AUDITOR * VF 1 12- REP 071 JAMES E. UNSICKER

5- DEM 050 VICKI E. GRASHOFF IMPCSE PUBLIC SAFETY TAX * VF 1

- REF NG CANDIDATE 13- 140 YES
STATE’S ATTORNEY * VF 1 14- 141 NO

7~ DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 g 10 i1 iz 13 14

PEKIN 25 265 89 260 116 317 0 ] 293 209 163 Q 274 208 174
PEKIN 26 31z 67 269 103 305 0 Q 283 171 206 0 273 248 125
PEKIN 27 285 67 238 103 289 ] 0 280 173 162 0 266 201 145
PEKIN 29 287 65 260 78 291 0 0 260 178 158 0 255 208 135
PEKIN 30 295 57 243 101 283 0 ¢ 273 174 le4 0 251 230 114
PEKIN 31 273 83 246 103 297 0 ] 280 177 177 0 273 23¢ 129
PEKIN 32 170 72 160 78 193 0 [ 191 92 136 o 185 162 72
PEKIN 33 257 73 239 85 271 0 o] 246 162 158 0 241 235 98
PEKIN 34 428 123 364 168 456 0 o] 438 201 328 o 414 377 171
PEKIN 35 365 134 31s 177 395 [ 0 407 209 270 o 394 322 173
Totals 368987 19423 29669 25565 42867 ¢ 0 45318 21819 33044 0 44208 33657 22072



COUNTY BCOARD - DISTRICT 1 -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
CINCINNATI 1 862
CINCINNATI 2 469
CINCINNATI 3 571
CINCINNATI 4 918
CINCINNATI S £97
CINCINNATI 6 636
CINCINNATL 7 988
SPRINGLAKE 1 667
SPRINGLAKE 2 731
PEKIN 1 743
PEKIN 4 710
PEKIN 5 594
PEKIN & 594
PERIN 7 508
PEKIN 8 628
PEKIN ¢ 707
PEXIN 10 583
PEXIN 13 880
PEXTN 14 568
PEKIN 15 825
PEKIN 16 587
PEKIN 17 646
PEKIN 18 596
PEKIN 19 897
PEKIN 20 933
PEKIN 21 386
PEKIN 22 748
PEKIN 23 959
PEKIN 24 604
PEKIN 25 717
PEKIN 26 558
PEKIN 27 730
PEKIN 29 608
PEKIN 30 653
PEKIN 31 785
PEKIN 32 333
PERIN 33 503
PEKIN 34 768
PEKIN 35 752

Totals 26787

TAZEWELL CCUNTY

NQVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



COUNTY BOARD
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 4

1- DEM
2- DEM

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
SPRINGLAKE
SPRINGLAKE
PEKIN 1
PEKIN 4
PEKIN 5
PEXKIN &
PEKIN 7
PEKIN 8§
PEKIN S
PEKIN 10
PEKIN 13
PEKIN 14
PEKIN 15
PEKIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEKIN 19
PEKIN 20
PEKIN 21
PEKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 26
PEKIN 27
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 30
PEKIN 31
PEKIN 32
PEKIN 33
PEXIN 34
PEKIN 35

Tetals

DO IV W RO

DISTRICT 1

080 STEVEN A. SAAL
081 LARRY L. NCOREUIL

1

385
173
227
355
351

388

12073

260

LW W R W W W IR B

OANOCCOOWROWNSE
W ROk O ORONRO

140

379
11809

11388

U WO
NYWOoOUnFWOS ik

324

O CO000OOOOOCOOOOOOOCOCOOOOCoOoOoooRCOCd i

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

3- LEM 082 JAMES VONBOECKMAN
4~ DEM (083 ROSEMARY F. PALMER
5- REP NC CANDIDATE

Page

1



TAZEWELL CCOUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 2 - * % Page 1
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 4 5- REP 084 RONALD RAINSON
i- DEM NO CANDIDATE COUNTY BOARD * UNEXPIRED 2 YR * VF 1
2- REP 081 JAMES A. CARIUS 6- DEM NC CANDIDATE
3- REP 082 J. DAVID ZIMMERMAN 7- REP 088 JANET DONAHUE
4- REP 083 DEAN R. GRIMM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DELAVAN 1 o 249 268 234 222 0 282
DELAVAN 2 0 211 217 203 195 0 238
DELAVAN 3 0 211 239 222 198 0 269
DILLON 0 315 332 322 265 0 361
ELM GROVE 1 0 430 402 221 358 0 4571
ELM GROVE 2 0 425 438 419 388 0 481
ELM GROVE 3 0 181 184 186 1653 h 214
GROVELAND 1 0 3156 352 3156 320 0 379
GROVELAND 2 0 181 201 183 165 o} 207
GROVELAND 3 a 424 418 435 377 b 454
GROVELAND 4 o 179 197 189 178 0 207
GROVELAND 5 0 293 307 298 276 o 325
GROVELAND & " 265 295 260 249 0 315
GROVELBND 7 ¢ 235 260 231 230 0 285
GROVELAND 8 0 226 262 226 223 0 274
GROVELAND 9 0 131 143 129 123 0 154
GROVELAND 10 0 246 286 262 246 0 326
GROVELAND 11 0 273 291 285 254 a 311
GROVELAND 12 a 234 248 243 219 0 262
GROVELAND 12 0 280 332 297 276 0 345
GROVELAND 14 0 201 301 294 273 0 344
GROVELAND 15 0 408 220 422 367 0 487
GROVELAND 16 O} 224 251 241 224 0 279
GROVELAND 17 0 324 342 338 298 8 377
GROVELAND 18 0 354 344 358 320 o 384
GROVELAND 15 0 269 266 280 237 o 327
MAT.ONE 0 73 79 75 66 0 G2
MORTON 1 0 233 230 228 211 0 260
MORTCN 2 0 406 363 361 318 0 410
MORTON 2 0 396 384 379 348 0 428
MORTON 4 0 437 379 294 3144 0 434
MORTON 5 0 441 420 404 370 0 437
MORTON & ] 403 3481 379 345 0 422
MORTON 7 0 667 598 616 550 0 676
MORTON 8 ] 420 377 368 355 0 410
MORTON 9 I 406 3157 3165 330 0 411
MORTON 10 0 344 334 139 280 0 353
MORTON 11 0 307 281 290 252 0 297
MORTON 12 0 439 415 421 365 0 464
MORTON 13 o 390 165 378 326 0 408
MORTON 14 0 617 565 564 524 0 605
MORTON 15 g 494 469 479 219 0 510
MORTON 18 ! 328 282 301 276 0 323
SAND PRAIRIE 1 0 248 281 255 236 o 298
SAND PRAIRIE 2 ¢ 147 160 155 150 o 179
Totals ¢ 14421 14316 14107 12731 0 15755



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBEE €7, 2000

COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 2 - *x Page 1
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST %TURNOUT
DELAVAN 1 619 404 65.27
DELAVAN 2 462 311 §7.32
DELAVAN 3 531 368 69.30
DILLON 666 489 73.42
ELM GROVE 1 764 588 74.06
ELM GROVE 2 872 €60 75.69
ELM GROVE 3 494 304 £1.54
GROVELAND 1 717 529 73.78
GROVELAND 2 601 351 58.4¢C
GROVELEZND 3 1018 656 68.37
GROVELAND 4 613 354 57.75
GROVELAND 5 685 477 69.64
GROVELAND & 827 493 59.61
GROVELAND 7 758 422 55.67
GROVELAND 8 7086 420 59.49
GROVELAND 9 579 245 42.31
GROVELAND 10 702 455 64.81
GROVELAND 11 666 474 T1.17
GROVELAND 12 651 413 63.44
GROVELAND 13 804 512 63.68
GROVELAND 14 TES 500 65.02
GROVELAND 15 858 625 72.84
GROVELAND 16 668 432 64.67
GROVELAND 17 839 548 65.32
GROVELAND 18 680 506 74 .41
GROVELAND 19 501 394 78.64
MALONE 196 144 73.47
MORTON 1 707 356 50.325
MCORTON 2 715 506 70.77
MORTON 3 720 5232 72.64
MORTON 4 537 544 78.05
MORTON 5 760 569 74.87
MORTON 6 765 541 70.72
MCRTON 7 1202 859 71.46
MORTON 8 649 521 80.28
MORTCN 9 678 514 75.81
MORTON 10 885 582 65.03
MORTON 11 S24 389 74 .24
MORTCN 12 701 565 80.60
MORTON 13 841 561 66.71
MORTON 14 925 756 81.73
MORTON 15 837 648 77.42
MORTON 16 514 389 75.68
SAND PRAIRIE 1 645 430 66.67
SAND PRAIRIE 2 343 246 71.72

Totals 31394 21613 68.84



COUNTY EBCARD

1- DEM
2- REP

BOYNTON
DEER CREEK
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC

j
[]
g
g
o
9]
WO IO N W RO

FOWDULAC 13
FONDULAC 14
FONDULAC 15
HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
TREMONT 1

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCOHN
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

DISTRICT 3

COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VP 4
NO CANDIDATE

081 J. BRIAN HELLER

W= W

1

O COOCOOOOoOOCoO0COOOOCOACoOOCOOOROOOIooODRR0000

314

Ll A W U W
=] =1 O L W
WM ~JOW~Jlto

# U
[a-ResQVe)
R

14695

B LD B WD W
W R OW N 000
WU O OWw

414
14189

W RO LI N R W LI B

SIAD B e D s b 1l OO 3
LI O N IR

TAZEWELL CCUNTY
MOVEMBER 07, 2000

3- REP 082 LARRY G. KOCH
4~ REP 083 KEN KLOPFENSTEIN
5~ REP 084 MICHAEL G. GODAR

Page

1



COUNTY BOARD

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
DEER CREEK
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FORDULAC
FONDULAC 10
FONDULAC 11
FONDULAC 12
FONDULAC 13
FONDULAC 14
FONDULAC 15
HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

WA U W

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MRCKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
TREMONT 1

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

W IRV WK

DISTRICT 3
REGISTERED

199

* &

CAST

149
652
736
249

225

2 U s L ) U - A ) TGV W AW W o N =2
WA EAOWWDRH NP ONRAQOWR
SRNOAIOVWALTW YAV AR WO TN RGO

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NCVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - * %

PRECINCT REGISTERED CBST
BOYNTON 199 149
CINCINNATI 1 852 525
CINCINNATI 2 469 234
CINCINNATI 3 571 310
CINCINNATI 4 518 520
CINCINNATI 5 £97 194
CINCINNATI 6 €36 430
CINCINNATI 7 288 717
DEER CREEK 890 652
DELAVAN 1 619 204
DELAVAN 2 ag2 311
DELAVAN 3 531 358
DILLON 566 189
ELM GROVE 1 794 588
ELM GROVE 2 872 560
ELM GROVE 3 494 304
FOMDULAC 1 1014 736
FONDULAC 2 53¢ 249
FCNDULAC 3 397 191
FONDULAC 4 203 247
FONDULAC 5 510 254
FONDULAC 6 297 232
FONDULAC 7 651 330
FONDULAC & 620 254
FONDULAC 9 513 296
FONDULAC 10 398 334
FONDULAC 11 £18 ai7
FONDULZC 12 437 225
FONDULAC 13 951 728
FONDULAC 14 144 234
FOMDULAC 15 1313 886
GROVELAND 1 717 529
GROVELAND 2 601 351
GROVELAND 3 1018 656
GROVELAND 4 613 354
GROVELAND 5 €85 377
GROVELAND & 827 493
GROVELAND 7 758 432
GROVELAND 8 706 420
GROVELEND 9 579 245
GROVELAND 10 702 455
GROVELAND 11 §66 i7e
GROVELAND 12 £51 413
GROVELAND 13 804 513
GROVELEND 14 763 500
GROVELEND 15 858 §25
GROVELEND 18 658 433
GROVELAND 17 839 548
GROVELAND 18 680 508
GROVELAND 19 501 394
HITTLE 138 306
HOPEDALE 1 570 357

TAZEWELI COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - * % Page 2
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST $TURNOUT
HOPEDALE 2 755 549 72,72
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 557 351 £3.02
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 541 386 71.35
MACKINAW 1 932 549 £9.64
MACKINBW 2 809 526 65.02
MACKINAW 3 974 789 81.01
MALONE 196 144 73,47
MORTON 1 707 356 50.35
MORTON 2 715 506 70.77
MORTON 3 720 523 72.64
MORTON 4 6§97 544 78.05
MORTON 5 760 569 74 87
MORTON & 765 541 70.72
MORTON 7 1202 859 71.46
MORTON 8 649 521 80.28
MORTON 9 678 514 75.81
MORTCN 10 895 582 65.03
MORTON 11 524 389 74 .24
MORTON 12 701 565 20.60
MORTON 13 841 561 66.71
MORTON 14 925 756 81.73
MORTON 15 837 648 77.42
MORTON 16 514 389 75.68
SAND PRAIRIE 1 645 430 66.67
SAND PRAIRIE 2 343 246 71.72
SPRINGLAKE 1 667 415 62,22
SPRINGLAKE 2 731 510 69.77
TREMONT 1 565 513 77.14
TREMONT 2 944 685 72.56
TREMONT 3 245 185 75.51
WASHINGTON 1 652 433 66.41
WASHINGTON 2 816 539 66.05
WASHINGTON 3 540 398 62.1%
WASHINGTON 4 £73 467 69.39
WASHINGTON 5 642 186 £0.12
WASHINGTON & 652 449 64 .88
WASHINGTON 7 619 452 74 .64
WASHINGTON 8 892 531 59.53
WASHINGTON 9 503 340 67.59
WASHINGTON 10 1003 722 71.98
WASHINGTCN 11 597 441 73.87
WASHINGTON 12 868 557 54 .17
WASHINGTON 13 855 495 57.89
WASHINGTON 14 79 653 56.70
WASEINGTON 15 877 591 £7.39
WASHINGTON 16 1198 785 63.86
WASHINGTON 17 790 533 67.47
WASHINGTCN 18 763 576 75.49
PEKIN 1 743 340 45 .76
PEKIN & 710 2401 56.48
PEKIN 5 594 330 55.56
PEKIN 6 594 353 59.43



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - wx Page 3
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST STURNCUT
PEKIN 7 508 313 61.61
PEKIN 8 628 202 64.01
PEKIN 9 707 362 51.20
PEKIN 10 583 406 69.64
PEKIN 13 880 427 48.52
PEXIN 14 668 457 68.41
PEKIN 15 825 529 64 .12
PEKIN 16 587 392 66.78
PEKIN 17 €46 417 64 .55
PEKIN 18 596 433 72.65
PEKIN 1% 897 517 57.64
PEXIN 20 238 609 64 .93
PEKIN 21 386 206 53.37
PEKIN 22 748 538 71.93
PEKIN 23 993 629 62.56
PEKIN 24 604 368 60.93
PEKIN 25 717 407 56.76
PEKIN 26 558 391 70.07
PEKIN 27 730 370 50.68
PEKIN 29 608 366 60.20
PEKIN 30 633 360 55.13
PEXIN 31 785 375 47 .77
PEXIN 32 333 245 73.57
PEKIN 33 503 345 68.5%59
PEXIN 34 768 575 74 .87
PEKIN 35 752 521 69.28

Totals 90264 559468 £5.88



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ok

VAC. {JAMES D. HEIPLE) * 3RD SUPREME * V

1- DEM
2~ REP

VAC. {MICHAEL P. McCUSKEY)
106 MARY W. McCDADE

3~ DEM

BOYNTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC

D 00 I U R WO B

FONDULAC 1
FONDULAEC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

=T B W

1
2
3

100 TOM KILBRIDE
101 CARL E. HAWKINSON
* 3RD APPELLA

1

[\ S
o
[ |

bk s PO WD
W 00 80 WK 0 WO
AR B RPAS-IEE U

204

TAZEWELL, COUNTY

NOVEMBER (7,

91

OO Y S0 NI 3
D 2 LD b OV O B

=IO N -3 <3 00
IO UG Wb

4 -

2000

REP

107 JUDY

RETAIN (KENT SLATER}

mwl
6-

122 YES
123 NO

KOEHLER
* 3RD APPELLATE * V

Page

1



3RD JUDICIAT DISTRICT - *x
VaC. {JAMES D. HEIPLE) * 3RD SUPREME * V

i- DEM 100 TOM KILBRIDE

2- REP 101 CARL E. HAWKINSON
VAC. (MICHREL P. McCUSKEY) * 3RD APPELLA

3- DEM 106 MARY W. McDADE

1 2 3

GROVELAND 16 268 140 271
GROVELAND 17 270 253 318
GROVELAND 18 176 2594 241
GROVELAND 19 128 250 203
HITTLE 99 180 94
HOPEDALE 1 125 210 119
HOPEDALE 2 184 318 209
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 141 180 135
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 129 222 118
MACKINAW 1 257 351 288
MACKINAW 2 209 278 223
MACKINAW 3 300 £26 318
MALONE 69 60 72
MORTON 1 133 192 157
MORTON 2 121 353 212
MORTON 3 142 344 235
MORTON 4 115 390 245
MORTON 5 155 381 247
MORTON 6 147 356 235
MORTON 7 233 570 372
MORTON 8 108 377 222
MORTON 9 111 365 231
MORTON 10 244 285 309
MORTON 11 111 249 184
MORTON 12 100 423 217
MORTON 13 181 323 230
MORTON 14 140 566 321
MORTON 15 148 449 256
MORTON 16 45 326 146
SAND PRAIRIE 1 256 153 248
SAND PRAIRIE 2 111 118 111
SPRINGLAKE 1 206 177 238
SPRINGLAKE 2 288 183 310
TREMONT 1 119 361 184
TREMONT 2 172 466 253
TREMONT 3 63 1le 73
WASHINGTON 1 i51 250 233
WASHINGTON 2 167 338 247
WASHINGTON 3 132 247 181
WASHINGTON 4 137 307 223
WASHINGTON 5 227 128 215
WASHINGTON 6 206 214 248
WASHINGTON 7 132 285 211
WASHINGTON 8 311 200 325
WASHINGTON S 114 204 160
WASHINGTON 10 181 497 327

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

4 -

RETAIN (KENT SLATER) * 3RD APPELLATE * V

5-
6-

2000

REP

122 YES
123 NC

107 JUDY KOEHLER

Page

2



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT
VAC. (JAMES D. HEIPLE)

1- DEM
2- EREP

VBC, (MICHAEL P. McCUSKEY)
106 MARY W. MCDADE

3- DEM

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
PEXIN 1

PEKIN 4
PEKIN 5
PEXIN &
PEKIN 7
PEXIN 8
PEXIN ¢
PEXIN 10
PEKIN 13
PEKIN 14
PEKIN 15
PEXIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEXIN 19
PEKIN 20
PEXKIN 21
PEKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24
PEXIN 25
PEKIN 26
PEKIN 27
PEXIN 29
PEXIN 30
PEXIN 31
PEXIN 32
PEXIN 33
PEXIN 34
PEXIN 35

Totals

* %

* 3RD SUPREME * V
100 TOM KILBRIDE
101 CARL E. HAWKINSON

1

279
25575

2

265
212
207
399
245
441
326
399
119
156
107
1z1
124
180
121
193
104
159
183
156
149
174
122
201

57
223
197
128
134
142
131
140
124
132
109
127
247
214

29826

* 3RD APPELLA

330

B ) R WD B I B
B =] B b L G0 s g
DI U= NGO Oh ol i TRy

261

30485

214
25163

389

PPN
Wbl RN

(L RV Lo )

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

4 -

RETAIN (KENT SLATER} * 3RD APPELLATE * V

ml
[

2000

REP

122 YES
123 NO

107 JUDY KOEHLER

Page

3



10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

PRECINCT

BOYNTON

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATEL
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK

DILLON
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

WO IOV W

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1

SAUTH W R

1
2
3

REGISTERED

TAZEWELIL, COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

PRECINCT

HOPEDALE 2
LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTOIN 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 15

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTON 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEKIN 1

PEKIN 4

PEKIN 5

PEKIN 6

W OO~IM W I

00 -1 Ui W H
O

REGISTERED

FTURNOUT
72.72

€3.86

.
©v

W U~ e s

LI OVCO VAR D

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

2



10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
PEKIN 7 508 313
PEKIN § 628 402
PEKIN 9 707 362
PEKIN 10 583 406
PEKIN 12 880 427
PEKIN 14 668 457
PEKIN 15 825 529
PEKIN 16 587 352
PEKIN 17 646 4al?
PEKIN 18 596 433
PEKIN 19 897 517
PEKIN 20 938 608
PEKIN 21 186 206
PEKIN 22 748 538
PEKIN 23 993 629
PEKIN 24 604 368
PEKIN 25 717 407
PEKIN 26 558 391
PEKIN 27 730 370
PEKIN 29 608 366
PERIN 30 £53 360
PEKIN 31 785 375
PEKIN 32 333 245
PEKIN 33 503 345
PEKIN 34 768 575
PEKIN 35 752 521

Totals 90264 59468

LA

<
GO~
=3I L) T

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - * % Page 1
RESIDENT (JOHN A. GORMAN)} * 10TH CIRCUIT RETAIN {(JOHN A. BARRA} * 10TH CIRCUIT *
1~ DEM 112 J. PETER AULT 3- 125 YES
2- REP 113 ROBERT W. BROWN 4- 126 NO
1 2 3 4
BOYNTON 54 81 21 21
CINCINNATI 1 338 145 344 g1
CINCINNATI 2 163 61 146 46
CINCINNATI 3 218 77 190 63
CINCINNATI 4 342 139 337 76
CINCINNATI 5 344 122 347 41
CINCINNATI 6 322 97 297 58
CINCINNATI 7 538 149 518 58
DEER CREEK 228 363 417 94
DELAVAN 1 216 157 264 50
DELAVAN 2 163 131 217 36
DELAVAN 3 181 151 244 43
DILLON 230 230 316 51
ELM GROVE 1 190 348 386 55
ELM GROVE 2 381 231 431 102
ELM GROVE 3 203 81 207 38
FONDULAC 1 335 338 515 85
FONDULAC 2 171 56 128 51
FONDULAC 3 121 56 128 26
FONDULAC 4 133 95 180 22
FONDULAC 5 144 94 182 31
FONDULAC & 138 77 149 35
FONDULAC 7 218 146 249 &0
FONDULAC 8 228 183 305 60
FONDULAC 9 202 70 184 52
FONDULAC 10 166 137 207 38
FONDULAC 11 209 184 299 60
FONDULAC 12 92 111 143 49
FONDULAC 13 344 337 526 82
FONDULAC 14 149 54 130 44
FONDULAC 15 360 423 566 83
GROVELAND 1 254 245 365 64
GROVELAND 2 209 110 216 56
GROVELAND 3 317 315 451 81
GROVELAND 4 228 92 214 74
GROVELAND 5 266 168 332 57
GROVELAND 6 310 150 306 92
GROVELAEND 7 277 1is 267 85
GROVELAND 8 293 101 276 82
GROVELAND 9 154 71 161 38
GROVELAND 10 299 131 308 73
GROVELAND 11 265 178 309 T2
GROVELAND 12 237 129 277 a9
GROVELAND 13 256 210 333 78
GROVELAND 14 259 184 349 56
GROVELAND 15 434 163 439 70
GROVELAND 16 284 ile 282 68

GROVELAND 17 293 217 364 86



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x Page 2
RESIDENT {(JOHN A. GORMAN) * 10TH CIRCUIT RETAIN (JOHN A. BARRA} * 10TH CIRCUIT *
1- DEM 112 J. PETER AULT 3~ 125 YES
2- REP 113 ROBERT W. BROWN 4- 126 MO
i3 2 3 4
GROVELAND 18 214 255 329 58
GROVELAND 19 254 131 289 39
HITTLE 93 186 188 48
HOPEDALE 1 134 195 236 36
HOPEDALE 2 201 294 343 78
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 139 181 231 45
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 136 216 257 37
MACKINAW 1 235 3086 418 98
MACKINAW 2 249 237 335 67
MACKINAW 3 334 379 519 104
MALONE 78 459 88 12
MORTON 1 144 181 225 47
MORTON 2 184 286 342 49
MORTON 3 227 269 352 59
MORTON 4 185 323 360 53
MORTON 5 218 312 384 62
MORTON 6 218 290 362 69
MORTON 7 288 510 608 74
MORTON 8 172 318 357 40
MORTON 9 168 309 348 59
MORTON 10 250 233 376 56
MORTON 11 133 231 275 39
MORTON 12 176 349 386 44
MORTON 13 239 276 335 78
MORTOI 14 239 465 524 57
MORTON 15 220 380 450 62
MORTON 16 92 272 271 43
SAND PRAIRIE 1 273 130 278 &6
SAND PRAIRIE 2 144 92 165 35
SPRINGLAEKE 1 243 145 273 73
SPRINGLAKE 2 354 120 323 76
TREMONT 1 172 305 298 71
TREMONT 2 243 387 470 65
TREMONT 3 68 102 119 23
WASHINGTON 1 156 246 309 37
WASHINGTON 2 162 348 391 50
WASHINGTON 3 118 256 278 39
WASHINGTON 4 139 308 337 62
WASHINGTON S 212 131 249 &0
WASHINGTON & 215 199 300 61
WASHINGTON 7 156 275 310 47
WASHINGTON 8 303 201 158 86
WASHINGTON 9 118 199 232 33
WASHINGTON 10 211 475 510 77
WASHINGTON 11 164 254 319 32
WASHINGTON 12 298 205 347 79

WASHINGTON 13 256 203 328 79
WASHINGTON 14 243 369 253 86



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x Page 3
RESIDENT {JOHN A. GORMAN)} * 10TH CIRCUIT RETAIN (JOHN A. BARRA) * 10TH CIRCUIT #*
i1- DEM 112 J. PETER AULT 3- 125 YES

2- REP 113 ROBERT W. BROWN 4~ 126 NO
1 2 3 4

WASHINGTON 15 323 228 405 79

WASHINGTON 16 279 432 527 21

WASHINGTOM 17 179 334 388 63

WASHINGTON 18 154 364 405 47

PEKIN 1 227 20 233 48

PEXIN 4 270 124 278 65

PEXIN 5 246 65 234 41

LPEKIN 6 244 91 240 46

PEKIN 7 219 77 230 33

PEKIN 8 280 107 289 52

PEKIN 9 238 102 228 57

PEKIN 10 280 111 292 45

PEKIN 13 320 89 360 64

PEKIN 14 329 108 303 62

PEKIN 15 346 154 378 70

PEKIN 16 299 81 276 45

PEKIN 17 307 g4 285 56

PEKIN 18 301 102 287 48

PEKIN 19 3561 123 341 75

PEKIN 20 426 142 426 80

PEKIN 21 135 55 130 36

PEKIN 22 369 150 397 48

PEKIN 23 463 119 403 7393

PEKIN 24 266 82 271 &1

PEKIN 25 278 106 257 63

PEKIN 26 308 66 269 49

PEKIN 27 269 79 244 51

PEKIN 29 267 75 238 58

PEKIN 30 2686 79 263 40

PEKIN 31 257 34 276 46

PEKIN 32 154 78 176 26

PEKIN 33 262 65 234 42

PEKIN 34 424 122 422 62

PEKIN 35 332 164 365 67

Totals 31019 24367 40028 7507



CITY OF PEKIN - *k

PRECINCT REGISTERED
CINCINNATI 4 426
CINCINNATI 5 575
CINCINNATI & 636
CINCINNATI 7 GE7
ELM GROVE 3 384
GROVELAND 15 507
PEKIN 1 743
PEXIN 4 FLC
PEKIN 5 564
PEKIN & 594
PEKIN 7 508
PEKIN 8 628
PEKIN 9 T07
PEKIN 10 583
PEKIN 13 880
DEKIN 14 668
PEKIN 16 587
PEKIN 17 646
PEKIN 18 596
PEKIN 19 897
PEKIN 20 938
PEKIN 22 748
PEKIN 223 999
PEKIN 24 604
PEKIN 26 558
PEXKIN 27 730
PEKIN 29 582
PEKIN 30 653
PEKIN 31 785
PEKIN 32 332
PEKIN 33 503
PEKIN 34 768
PEKIN 35 716
Totals 21753

W R L s el
ool
SI=IVIRWW O

Lk B L d L Lo W W DD O U o L)
WO WD
W =3 ~db)

ok ] ok WD VO
UUMIOWo R OW

viin
oO-d
iR

13529

FTURNOUT
55.40
68.52
67.61
72.49
56.77
68.24
45,76
56.48
55.56
55.43
61.61
64 .01
51.20
69,64
48.52
68.41
66.78
64 .55
72.65
57.64
€4.93
71.93
62.96
60.93
70.07
50.68
58.93
5%.13
47.77
73.57
68.59
74£.87
70.67

TAZEWELL, COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



CITY OF PEKIN - **x

CITY QF PEXKIN * VF 1
1- 158 YES

1
CINCINNATI 4 83
CINCINNATI S 196
CINCINNATI 6 247
CINCINNATI 7 396
ELM GROVE 3 111
GROVELAND 15 169
PEKIN 1 131
PEKIN ¢ 152
PEKIN 5 153
PEXIN & 145
PEKIN 7 118
PEKIN § 187
PEKIN 9 134
PEKIN 10 173
PEKIN 13 168
PEKIN 14 222
PEEKIN 16 177
PEKIN 17 176
PEKIN 18 194
PEKIN 19 188
PEKIN 20 260
PEKIN 22 275
PEKIN 23 262
PEXIN 24 157
PEKIN 26 180
PEKIN 27 145
PEKIN 2% 135
PEKIN 30 148
PEKIN 31 166
PEXIN 32 108
PEKIN 33 157
PEKIN 34 332
PEXIN 35 248

Totals 6103

228

BN WL Y
ks NN
SO O OW

[ Nk el N I ol P ]
WRWooWwEw
PN CJWEN

245
7073

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2~

2000

152 NO

Page

1



PROPOSED HERITAGE
PRECINCT
MACKINAW 3

Totals

LAKE ANNEXATION
REGISTERED
974
974

TAZEWELL, COUNTY
NOVEMEER 07, 2000

* ok

CAST %TURNOUT
789 81.01

789 81.01

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

PROPOSED HERITAGE LAXKE ANNEXATION - * % ‘' Page 1
HERITAGE LAKE ANNEX * VF 1 2- 161 NO
1- 160 YES
i 2
MACKINAW 3 286 494

Totals 286 494



DEER CREEK-MACKINAW COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.

PRECINCT REGISTERED
DEER CREEK 787
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 16
MACKINAW 1 932
MACKINAW 2 B80S
MACKINAW 3 574
TREMONT 1 2
TREMONT 3 187

Totals 3701

CAST

574

6
649
526
789

0
132

2676

FTURNOUT

701

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 07,

2000

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 07, 2000

DEER CREBK-MACKINAW COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 701 -

$3,900,000 SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS * VF 1 2- 181 NC
1- 180 YES

pPage 1

1 2
DEER CREEK 380 178
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 2 4
MACKINAW 1 359 279
MACKINAW 2 287 211
MACKINAW 3 528 250
TREMONT 1 [ 0
TREMONT 3 73 53

Totals 1639 975



